
Rule 4 34 - CVL 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Form 4.20 

Statement of Company's Affairs 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of 
the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Name of Company 

For Official Use 

Company Number 

04073471 

Mike O'Leary Cleaning Services Limited 

|/We 

lan Michael Pankhurst 

4 Jury Street 
Warwick 
CV34 4EW 

Jeremy Bowden 

4 Jury Street 
Warwick 

CV34 4EW 

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs 
as at 18 February 2010 

Signe Date 18 February 2010 

Senate Recovery Ltd 
4 Jury Street 
Warwick 

CV34 4EW 

Ref MIKEQO1/IMP/JS/LM/KC 

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow 

For Official Use 

Insolvency Section Post Room 

(a ai 
49/02/2010 1 

COMPANIES HOUSE



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

Mike O'Leary Cleaning Services Limited 

on the 18 February 2010 the date of the resolution for winding up 

AFFIDAVIT 

This affidavit must be sworn or affirmed before a Solicitor or Commissioner of 

Oaths when you have completed the rest of this form. 

| Mr Alfonso Gaetano Bruno, Director, 87 Coldbath Road,Kings 
Heath, Birmingham,B13 5QP 

Make oath and say that the several pages exhibited hereto and marked A, A1 & B 

are to the best of my knowledge and belief a full, ttue and complete statement as to 

the affairs of the above named company as at 18 February 2010 the date of the 
resolution for winding up and that the said company carried on business as Cleaning 
services 

Sworn/affirmed at _\ Churly f Yee Wa Cacke 

Date l yh Felocnus ~ Lele 
_) 

Signatures WA 

Before Me er uf aN > 
7 

f 

A Solicitor or Commissioner of Oaths or duly authorised officer 

/ 
Before swearing the affidavit the Solicitor or Commissioner is particularly requested to make 

sure that the full name, address and description of the Deponent are stated, and to initial any 
crossings-out or other alterations in the printed form. A deficiency in the affidavit in any of the 

above respects will mean that it is "OC GORMA court, NY 1) 26°" Its being re-sworn. 

RNMIA 
RMAN & 

1 Church Street, 

Warwick CV34 4AB. 

Tel: 01926 409900



Mike O'Leary Cleaning Services Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 18 February 2010 

A- Summary of Assets 
Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 
£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 
Book Debts 7,270 00 5,816 00 
Ashley Commercial Finance NIL 

Surplus c/d 5,816 00 

Assets subject to floating charge’ 

Uncharged assets: 
Land & Buildings 4,859 00 Uncertain 

Plant & Machinery 20,228 00 NIL 
Office Equipment 300 00 300 00 
Funds Held on Trust 1,500 00 1,500 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 1,800 00 

Signature WN a— Date ls-2- 21S 

“we 



Mike O'Leary Cleaning Services Limited 

Statement Of Affairs as at 18 February 2010 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 
Estimated to 

Realise 
£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 1,800 00 

Liabilities 
Preferential Creditors - 

NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 1,800 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL 

Based on floating charge assets of Nil 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 1,800 00 

Debts secured by floating charges 
NIL 

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 1,800 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 1,800 00 

SURPLUS B/D 5,816 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 41,919 00 

RPO Payment in Lieu/Redundancy Pay 10,271 00 

Director's Loan Account 64,471 00 

Lloyds TSB Bank Pic 57 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NI 21,951 00 

HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 48,524 00 
157,193 00 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) (149,577 00) 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (149,577 00) 

{ssued and called up capital 
Ordinary Shareholders 65,100 00 

65,100 00 

Estimated total! deficiency/surplus as regards members (214,677 00) 

Signature WVW2— Date L- B- ZOlS 

‘ juUswWabeuUeW 